Minister: Attorney-General

Question Senator
No.

242 Humphries
250 Humphries
251 Humphries
252 Humphries
284 Humphries

292 Humphries
293 Humphries
294 Humphries
310 Ludlam

311 Ludlam
360 Hanson-Young

363 Ludlam
575 Ludlam
625 Siewert
668 Abetz
691 Ludlam
1037 Abetz
1038 Abetz
1059 Abetz

1127 Humphries
1136 Humphries

1137 Humphries

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
06/12/2010
06/12/2010
14/12/2010
17/12/2010
04/04/2011
27/04/2011
24/05/2011
15/06/2011
29/08/2011
29/08/2011
29/08/2011

12/09/2011
12/09/2011

12/09/2011

Subject

Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending
Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending
Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending
Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending
Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones
and travel—Spending

Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones
and travel—Spending

Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones
and travel—Spending

Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones
and travel—Spending

Family Court of Australia—Waiting times for trial
Auwustralian Law Reform Commission—Funding cuts

United Nations Human Rights Committee—Request for
response to the substantive merits of the case against Sheikh
Mansour Leghaei—Compliance
Wikileaks—Investigation—Use of Australian assets and/or
resources

Australian Federal Police—Attendance at rallies—Deaths in
Custody Watch Committee rally

Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People
with disability

Building works—Departmental offices—National Circuit,
Canberra

Justice reinvestment—Aboriginal Legal Service—Pilot studies
Incept Labs—Development of research projects—Contract
Gfk Blue Moon—Market research

Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations

into breaches

Administration—Agencies—Staffing

Administration—Agencies—Staffing

Administration—Agencies—Staffing

Date Hansard
Reply Date
Received of Reply
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
22/03/2011 24/03/2011
19/01/2011 09/02/2011
12/01/2011 09/02/2011
19/01/2011 10/02/2011
24/01/2011 10/02/2011
05/05/2011 12/05/2011
15/08/2011 18/08/2011
23/06/2011 23/06/2011
17/08/2011 24/08/2011
26/09/2011 11/10/2011
26/09/2011 11/10/2011
26/10/2011 01/11/2011
16/01/2012 07/02/2012
Supplementary answer
13/02/2012 27/02/2012
16/01/2012 07/02/2012
Supplementary answer
13/02/2012 27/02/2012
16/01/2012 07/02/2012

Supplementary answer

13/02/2012

27/02/2012

Hansard Elapsed
Page No. Time

of Reply (days)

2032 113
2032 113
2032 113
2032 113
2034 113
2034 113
2034 113
2034 113
403 44
404 37
564 36
565 38
2561 31
4927 110
3824 30
5450 63
7104 28
7105 28
7875 58
268 126
919

268 126
919

268 126
919

12



Minister: Attorney-General
Question Senator

No.

1174
1212

1275

1303
1434

1435
1436

1437
1438

1439
1482
1497
1517
1555
1560
1702
1714
1745
1788
1804

1871

Abetz
Humphries

Abetz

Abetz
Humphries

Humphries
Humphries

Humphries
Humphries

Humphries
Ludlam
Boyce
Ludlam
Birmingham
Siewert
Abetz

Bob Brown
Abetz
Rhiannon

Bob Brown

Rhiannon

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

13/09/2011
16/09/2011

12/10/2011

31/10/2011
08/11/2011

08/11/2011
08/11/2011

08/11/2011
08/11/2011

08/11/2011
05/12/2011
19/12/2011
19/01/2012
15/02/2012
17/02/2012
13/03/2012
13/03/2012
22/03/2012
28/03/2012
12/04/2012

01/06/2012

Subject

Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances

Natural Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangement—
Betterment applications

Immigration detention facilities—Detainees—Legal action
against the Commonwealth for illegal detention

Auwustralian Human Rights Commission—Social marketing
services—Digital Eskimo

Emergency Alert failure—Muitchell chemical fire, Australian
Capital Territory

Crisis Coordination Centre—Emergency Management Australia
Natural Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangement framework
—Strengthening Grantham initiative—Funding

Public safety agencies—Use of the 800MHz and 700MHz bands
Emergency Management Australia—Briefings to emergency
services agencies

Model Litigant Rules—Legal Services Directions—Breaches
Mr Julian Assange—Wikileaks

Delegated legislation—Regulations

Lowy Institute for International Policy—Financial contributions
—Australian government agencies or departments

Return of Australian protestors—Shonan Maru No. 2
—Expenditure

Terrance Briscoe—Investigations into deaths in custody—
Royal Commission into Aboriginal Deaths in Custody
recommendations

Marriage celebrants—Administration and proposed annual fee
US military personnel—Northern Australia—Application of
Australian laws

Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and
agencies

Awustralian Security Intelligence Organisation—Detention and
questioning powers—Questioning warrants

Parliamentary Entitlements Regulations—Legal proceedings—
Assistance provided to ministers

Awustralian Security Intelligence Organisation—Claims of
interference—Mr Wilson

Date Hansard
Reply Date
Received of Reply
26/10/2011 01/11/2011
19/10/2011 02/11/2011
21/11/2011 22/11/2011
Supplementary answer
22/02/2012 27/02/2012
13/12/2011 08/02/2012
21/11/2011 22/11/2011
09/12/2011 09/02/2012
09/12/2011 08/02/2012
09/12/2011 09/02/2012
09/12/2011 09/02/2012
09/12/2011 08/02/2012
01/02/2012 09/02/2012
09/02/2012 27/02/2012
14/03/2012 14/03/2012
15/03/2012 19/03/2012
13/04/2012 08/05/2012
24/04/2012 08/05/2012
14/05/2012 18/06/2012
29/05/2012 19/06/2012
04/05/2012 09/05/2012
04/07/2012 14/08/2012
19/07/2012 15/08/2012

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

7901
8073

9291

924
446

9291

684
685

686
686

688

733

954
1811
2213
2798
2855
3577
3760
3056
5288

5452

Time
(days)

43
33

40

43
13

31
31

31
31

31
58
52
55
29
56
42
62
68
37
83

48

13



Minister: Attorney-General
Question Senator

No.

1961
1997

2009

2023

2148
2161

2178
2241

2339

2379

2391

2408
2463

2631

Abetz
Wright

McKenzie

Ludlam

Humphries
Boyce

Humphries
Bernardi

Ryan

Ludlam

Ludlam

Abetz
Bushby

Siewert

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

12/07/2012
06/08/2012

13/08/2012

16/08/2012

10/09/2012
13/09/2012

18/09/2012
03/10/2012

09/10/2012
10/10/2012
19/10/2012

30/10/2012
01/11/2012

27/11/2012

Subject

Health Services Union—Appointment of administrator—
Correspondence with the New South Wales Attorney-General
Supreme Court of the United States—Kiobel v Royal Dutch
Petroleum Co.—Government and financial transparency
National Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangement—Clean-up
and recovery grants—Rejection of applications by Joel Joel,
Wangaratta and Campaspe communities

Law and Justice—TrapWire surveillance system—Australian
Federal Police and Australian Security Intelligence Organisation
Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants
Intercountry adoptions—Closure of the Ethiopia-Australia
Intercountry Adoption Program—Administration by department
Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency
dividends

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Data collection

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all
other permission structures)

Australian Customs and Border Protection Service—Personal
information about importers of allegedly infringing goods—
Collection and dissemination

Papua New Guinea—Financial transfers to Australia by
Politically Exposed Persons—Regulation and provision of
information

Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections

Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—
Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

National Native Title Tribunal—Wirlu-murra Yindjibarndi
Aboriginal Corporation—Conflict of interest declarations

Date

Reply
Received

11/09/2012
08/11/2012
06/09/2012

26/10/2012

25/10/2012

11/12/2012

26/11/2012

Hansard
Date
of Reply

11/09/2012
19/11/2012
10/09/2012

30/10/2012

30/10/2012

26/11/2012

Hansard
Page No.
of Reply

6671
9098
6548

8538

8549

9807

Elapsed
Time
(days)
172
36

87
21

112
43

37
89

83
62
38

62
60

34
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