Minister: Attorney-General								
Question No.	•	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)	
242	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2032	113	
250	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2032	113	
251	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2032	113	
252	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2032	113	
284	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2034	113	
292	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2034	113	
293	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2034	113	
294	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	22/03/2011	24/03/2011	2034	113	
310	Ludlam	06/12/2010	Family Court of Australia—Waiting times for trial	19/01/2011	09/02/2011	403	44	
311	Ludlam	06/12/2010	Australian Law Reform Commission—Funding cuts	12/01/2011	09/02/2011	404	37	
360	Hanson-Young	14/12/2010	United Nations Human Rights Committee—Request for response to the substantive merits of the case against Sheikh Mansour Leghaei—Compliance	19/01/2011	10/02/2011	564	36	
363	Ludlam	17/12/2010	Wikileaks—Investigation—Use of Australian assets and/or resources	24/01/2011	10/02/2011	565	38	
575	Ludlam	04/04/2011	Australian Federal Police—Attendance at rallies—Deaths in Custody Watch Committee rally	05/05/2011	12/05/2011	2561	31	
625	Siewert	27/04/2011	Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with disability	15/08/2011	18/08/2011	4927	110	
668	Abetz	24/05/2011	Building works—Departmental offices—National Circuit, Canberra	23/06/2011	23/06/2011	3824	30	
691	Ludlam	15/06/2011	Justice reinvestment—Aboriginal Legal Service—Pilot studies	17/08/2011	24/08/2011	5450	63	
1037	Abetz	29/08/2011	Incept Labs—Development of research projects—Contract	26/09/2011	11/10/2011	7104	28	
1038	Abetz	29/08/2011	Gfk Blue Moon—Market research	26/09/2011	11/10/2011	7105	28	
1059	Abetz	29/08/2011	Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches	26/10/2011	01/11/2011	7875	58	
1127	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	16/01/2012 Supplementary a	07/02/2012 unswer	268	126	
				13/02/2012	27/02/2012	919		
1136	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	16/01/2012	07/02/2012	268	126	
1130	Tumpmies	12/0//2011	Talling Tageneres Starting	Supplementary a	nswer		120	
1127	II	12/00/2011	Administration Agancies Staffing	13/02/2012	27/02/2012	919	126	
1137	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	16/01/2012	07/02/2012	268	126	
				Supplementary a 13/02/2012	nswer 27/02/2012	919		

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 12

Minister: Attorney-General								
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)	
1174	Abetz	13/09/2011	Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances	26/10/2011	01/11/2011	7901	43	
1212	Humphries	16/09/2011	Natural Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangement— Betterment applications	19/10/2011	02/11/2011	8073	33	
1275	Abetz	12/10/2011	Immigration detention facilities—Detainees—Legal action against the Commonwealth for illegal detention	21/11/2011 Supplementary a 22/02/2012	22/11/2011 inswer 27/02/2012	9291 924	40	
1303	Abetz	31/10/2011	Australian Human Rights Commission—Social marketing services—Digital Eskimo	13/12/2011	08/02/2012	446	43	
1434	Humphries	08/11/2011	Emergency Alert failure—Mitchell chemical fire, Australian Capital Territory	21/11/2011	22/11/2011	9291	13	
1435	Humphries	08/11/2011	Crisis Coordination Centre—Emergency Management Australia	09/12/2011	09/02/2012	684	31	
1436	Humphries	08/11/2011	Natural Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangement framework —Strengthening Grantham initiative—Funding	09/12/2011	08/02/2012	685	31	
1437	Humphries	08/11/2011	Public safety agencies—Use of the 800MHz and 700MHz bands	09/12/2011	09/02/2012	686	31	
1438	Humphries	08/11/2011	Emergency Management Australia—Briefings to emergency services agencies	09/12/2011	09/02/2012	686	31	
1439	Humphries	08/11/2011	Model Litigant Rules—Legal Services Directions—Breaches	09/12/2011	08/02/2012	688	31	
1482	Ludlam	05/12/2011	Mr Julian Assange—Wikileaks	01/02/2012	09/02/2012	733	58	
1497	Boyce	19/12/2011	Delegated legislation—Regulations	09/02/2012	27/02/2012	954	52	
1517	Ludlam	19/01/2012	Lowy Institute for International Policy—Financial contributions —Australian government agencies or departments	14/03/2012	14/03/2012	1811	55	
1555	Birmingham	15/02/2012	Return of Australian protestors—Shonan Maru No. 2 —Expenditure	15/03/2012	19/03/2012	2213	29	
1560	Siewert	17/02/2012	Terrance Briscoe—Investigations into deaths in custody— Royal Commission into Aboriginal Deaths in Custody recommendations	13/04/2012	08/05/2012	2798	56	
1702	Abetz	13/03/2012	Marriage celebrants—Administration and proposed annual fee	24/04/2012	08/05/2012	2855	42	
1714	Bob Brown	13/03/2012	US military personnel—Northern Australia—Application of Australian laws	14/05/2012	18/06/2012	3577	62	
1745	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	29/05/2012	19/06/2012	3760	68	
1788	Rhiannon	28/03/2012	Australian Security Intelligence Organisation—Detention and questioning powers—Questioning warrants	04/05/2012	09/05/2012	3056	37	
1804	Bob Brown	12/04/2012	Parliamentary Entitlements Regulations—Legal proceedings— Assistance provided to ministers	04/07/2012	14/08/2012	5288	83	
1871	Rhiannon	01/06/2012	Australian Security Intelligence Organisation—Claims of interference—Mr Wilson	19/07/2012	15/08/2012	5452	48	

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 13

Minister: Attorney-General								
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)	
1961	Abetz	12/07/2012	Health Services Union—Appointment of administrator— Correspondence with the New South Wales Attorney-General				172	
1997	Wright	06/08/2012	Supreme Court of the United States— <i>Kiobel v Royal Dutch</i> Petroleum Co.—Government and financial transparency	11/09/2012	11/09/2012	6671	36	
2009	McKenzie	13/08/2012	National Disaster Relief and Recovery Arrangement—Clean-up and recovery grants—Rejection of applications by Joel Joel, Wangaratta and Campaspe communities	08/11/2012	19/11/2012	9098	87	
2023	Ludlam	16/08/2012	Law and Justice—TrapWire surveillance system—Australian Federal Police and Australian Security Intelligence Organisation	06/09/2012	10/09/2012	6548	21	
2148	Humphries	10/09/2012	Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants				112	
2161	Boyce	13/09/2012	Intercountry adoptions—Closure of the Ethiopia-Australia Intercountry Adoption Program—Administration by department	26/10/2012	30/10/2012	8538	43	
2178	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	25/10/2012	30/10/2012	8549	37	
2241	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection				89	
2339	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)				83	
2379	Ludlam	10/10/2012	Australian Customs and Border Protection Service—Personal information about importers of allegedly infringing goods—Collection and dissemination	11/12/2012			62	
2391	Ludlam	19/10/2012	Papua New Guinea—Financial transfers to Australia by Politically Exposed Persons—Regulation and provision of information	26/11/2012	26/11/2012	9807	38	
2408	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections				62	
2463	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997— Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden				60	
2631	Siewert	27/11/2012	National Native Title Tribunal—Wirlu-murra Yindjibarndi Aboriginal Corporation—Conflict of interest declarations				34	

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 14